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Provisional fixtures for 2024 (Match/Meeting Managers highlighted) 

 

Wednesday 10th January – Halford Hewitt AGM, Centenary Dinner at the Grosvenor House Hotel & 2024 

competition draw 

 

Friday 15th March – Spring Meeting, Royal Worlington, all welcome 

Richard Stevens – rstevens571@btinternet.com 

 

Friday 5th April – 2023 4 Schools Match, Royal Worlington (rearranged following course closure on original 

date due to Storm Babet!). The original team will be selected but in case of unavailability space(s) may become 

available. Advise if you wish to be considered. 

Richard Stevens – rstevens571@btinternet.com 

 

Thursday 11th - Sunday 14th April – – Halford Hewitt, Royal Cinque Ports & Royal St Georges (practice day, 

Wednesday 10th April). Scratch foursomes knockout involving 10-man teams from 64 schools, good single figure 

handicappers are strongly encouraged to apply. 

Tristan Hedley trishedley@hotmail.com 

 

Thursday 2nd May – Match vs Old Leysians, Royal Worlington, new match, 27 holes, 8-a-side, foursomes 

matchplay off handicap. Applications from all members welcome. 

Richard Stevens – rstevens571@btinternet.com 

 

Sunday 19th May – Grafton Morrish Qualifying – Denham GC. 6-man team playing scratch stableford foursomes, 

again single figure handicappers would give the OG’s the best chance of qualifying for the Finals weekend in 
September 

Tom Brearley - tomob994@hotmail.co.uk, Luke Hedley - lukehedley10@googlemail.com  

 

Sunday 16th June – Summer Meeting, Sheringham. Meeting Manager Pip Webster, all welcome 

Richard Stevens – rstevens571@btinternet.com 

 

Wednesday 26th – Friday 28th June – Cyril Gray, Worplesdon (practice day Tuesday 25th June). Scratch 

foursomes knockout for 32 schools. For those aged 50 and over, applications invited/encouraged, single figure 

handicaps preferred but not essential. 6 players required. 

Malcolm Baker – rjmbaker@outlook.com  
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Monday 1st July – Match vs Fishmongers’ Golf Society – Royal West Norfolk. Foursomes matchplay over 18 

holes off handicap. Applications from all members are welcome 

Richard Stevens – rstevens571@btinternet.com 

 

Wednesday 24th July – Match vs Old Haileyburians, Aldeburgh. Foursomes matchplay off handicap, 8 perhaps 

10-a-side. Applications from all members are welcome.  

Richard Stevens – rstevens571@btinternet.com 

 

Sunday 15th September – Match vs Old Norvicensians, Eaton GC, 8-a-side, 4-ball better ball. Applications from 

all members are welcome. 

Adam Smith – norfolkad12@gmail.com  

 

Friday 27th – Sunday 29th September – Grafton Morrish Finals, Hunstanton & Royal West Norfolk 

 

Saturday 12th – Sunday 13th October – Dick Watson Trophy, Aldeburgh. 4-a-side, 27 holes foursomes 

matchplay off handicap, applications from all welcome 

Peter Watson – peterjrwatson@gmail.com 

 

Friday 25th October – 4 Schools Match, Royal Worlington. 4-man team playing 36 holes foursomes matchplay 

off handicap – applications are welcome from all members. 

Richard Stevens – rstevens571@btinternet.com 

 

Friday 1st - Saturday 2nd November – Autumn Meeting & AGM, Woodhall Spa. Meeting Manager Hugh 

Semple, all welcome 

Richard Stevens – rstevens571@btinternet.com 
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